



DISCLAIMER



The information contained in this release contains “forward looking statements” within the meaning of the U.S. Federal Securities Law. Such statements are based on the current expectations of the management of Empire Energy Corporation International only, as actual results may differ materially. For a more detailed discussion of risks and other factors related to Empire please refer to its 10-KSB and 10QSB reports filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN HAVE NOT BEEN APPROVED OR DISAPPROVED BY THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OR ANY STATE SECURITIES COMMISSION NOR HAS THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OR ANY STATE SECURITIES COMMISSION PASSED UPON THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS OR ADEQUACY OF THIS PRESENTATION OR ANY PORTION HEREOF. ANY REPRESENTATION TO THE CONTRARY IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE.

THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN INVOLVE A HIGH DEGREE OF RISK AND ARE A SUITABLE INVESTMENT ONLY FOR PERSONS WHO CAN AFFORD TO LOSE THEIR ENTIRE INVESTMENT. INVESTORS SHOULD CAREFULLY CONSIDER THE RISKS AND SPECULATIVE FACTORS AFFECTING THE BUSINESS OF EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL.

THIS PRESENTATION SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE AND NO PART OF THIS PRESENTATION SHALL CONSTITUTE OR BE DEEMED TO CONSTITUTE AN OFFER TO SELL OR SOLICITATION TO PURCHASE ANY SECURITIES WHATSOEVER.

ANY DECISION TO PURCHASE SECURITIES OF EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL MUST BE BASED ON THE REPORTS AND FILINGS MADE BY EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION AND NOT THIS PRESENTATION.

THE OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES OF EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL ARE AVAILABLE TO ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY HAVE REGARDING AN INVESTMENT IN EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INT’L AND PROVIDE YOU WITH ANY INFORMATION THAT YOU MAY DEEM RELEVANT OR NECESSARY IN MAKING AN INVESTMENT DECISION.



Great South Land Minerals Limited ABN 54 068 630 386

EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
AND
GREAT SOUTH LAND MINERALS LIMITED

TASMANIA BASIN OIL & GAS DIVISION (CENTRAL TASMANIA REGION)
(BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT ONLY)



BALANCE SHEET PROJECTION - 10 YEARS

All figures in ('000)	Sept QTR	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Assets											
Cash and Cash equivalent	4	16,855	23,218	106,496	249,054	595,288	1,241,151	2,173,211	3,485,527	5,414,971	7,975,045
Accounts receivable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Prepayment & other current assets	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total current assets	16	16,855	23,218	106,496	249,054	595,288	1,241,151	2,173,211	3,485,527	5,414,971	7,975,045
Oil and gas reserves, on the basis of successful efforts accounting:											
Proved properties	0	0	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000
Unproved and properties under development	2,200,000	2,200,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other property and equipment	77	8,077	8,077	16,077	32,077	32,077	32,077	48,077	48,077	48,077	48,077
Accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization	0	-2,000	-4,000	-8,000	-16,000	-24,000	-32,000	-36,000	-40,000	-44,000	-48,000
Net property, plant and equipment	2,200,077	2,206,077	2,204,077	2,208,077	2,216,077	2,208,077	2,200,077	2,212,077	2,208,077	2,204,077	2,200,077
Other assets	73	473	873	1,600	3,200	4,800	6,400	8,000	9,600	11,200	12,800
Goodwill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Assets	2,200,166	2,223,405	2,228,168	2,316,173	2,468,331	2,808,165	3,447,628	4,393,288	5,703,204	7,630,248	10,187,922
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity											
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt	1,374	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Accounts payable	6,374	5,000	5,100	19,220	33,775	56,677	90,627	121,960	156,060	211,164	263,692
Accrued liabilities	5,121	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
Total current liabilities	12,869	8,500	8,600	22,720	37,275	60,177	94,127	125,460	159,560	214,664	267,192
Long-term debt	0	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
Other long-term liabilities	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Deferred income taxes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total liabilities	12,869	33,500	33,600	47,720	62,275	85,177	119,127	150,460	184,560	239,664	292,192
Asset Revaluation Reserve	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000	2,200,000
Dividend Reserve	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total shareholders' equity	(\$12,703)	(\$10,095)	(\$5,329)	\$68,556	\$206,159	\$523,091	\$1,131,597	\$2,045,924	\$3,321,740	\$5,193,681	\$7,709,321
Total liabilities and equity	2,200,166	2,223,405	2,228,271	2,316,276	2,468,434	2,808,268	3,450,724	4,396,384	5,706,300	7,633,345	10,201,513



Great South Land Minerals Limited ABN 14 008 430 086

EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
AND
GREAT SOUTH LAND MINERALS LIMITED

TASMANIA BASIN OIL & GAS DIVISION (CENTRAL TASMANIA REGION)
(BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT ONLY)



VALUATION

	Year 0	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
All figures in ('000)	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Oil and gas production revenues	0	55,380	61,084	300,322	536,826	1,022,033	1,778,655	2,528,283	3,385,701	4,788,349	6,235,239
Other revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total revenues	0	55,380	61,084	300,322	536,826	1,022,033	1,778,655	2,528,283	3,385,701	4,788,349	6,235,239
Depreciation, depletion and amortization	0	2,000	2,000	4,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	4,000	4,000	4,000
Production costs	0	24,758	25,996	122,333	208,731	379,329	628,422	855,008	1,092,923	1,475,446	1,828,938
Tasmanian State Government Royalty Expense	0	6,646	7,330	38,039	64,419	122,644	213,439	303,394	406,284	574,602	748,229
Selling, general and administrative expenses	1,713	3,000	3,200	3,400	3,600	3,800	4,000	4,200	4,400	4,600	4,800
Exploration costs	8	12,750	12,750	25,500	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000
Dry hole and impairment	0	0	500	1,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
Operating Income	-1,721	6,226	9,308	108,500	199,075	455,260	871,795	1,308,681	1,825,094	2,676,701	3,596,272
Amortization of goodwill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Foreign Currency losses	399	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Technology deposit recorded as officer compensation	7,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Interest expense, net / investment recovery	416	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Income before taxes and extraordinary items	-9,536	3,726	6,808	105,550	196,575	452,760	869,295	1,306,181	1,822,594	2,674,201	3,593,772
Provision for income taxes	0	-1,118	-2,043	-31,665	-58,973	-135,828	-260,788	-391,854	-546,778	-802,260	-1,078,132
Income before extraordinary items	-9,536	2,608	4,766	73,885	137,603	316,932	608,506	914,327	1,275,816	1,871,941	2,515,640
Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Net income	-9,536	2,608	4,766	73,885	137,603	316,932	608,506	914,327	1,275,816	1,871,941	2,515,640

Add back depreciation, depletion and amortization:	0	2,000	2,000	4,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000
Add back dry hole and impairment:	0	0	500	1,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
Add back income tax provision:	0	1,118	2,043	31,665	58,973	135,828	260,788	391,854	546,778	802,260	1,078,132
Less new investment (all new investment assumes 100% cash transaction):	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cash flow:	-9,536	5,726	9,308	110,550	206,575	462,760	879,295	1,312,181	1,828,594	2,680,201	3,599,772
Discounted cash flow (at WACC):	-9,536	5,448	8,425	95,187	169,213	360,621	651,881	925,480	1,226,957	1,710,875	2,186,074
Discounted cash flow SEC Basis (at 10%):	-9,536	5,206	7,693	83,058	141,094	287,338	496,339	673,357	853,053	1,136,667	1,387,868
WACC:	5.11%										
Perpetual future growth rate:	2.00%	TBA									
PV of terminal value:	70,199,033	Cash flows x PFGR and PV terminal value (@ 10%)							17,348,349		
Present value of firm:	77,529,656	Based on discounted case flows at WACC							22,410,483		
Less long-term debt:	-25,000								-25,000		
Value of equity:	77,504,656								22,385,483		
Per share equity value:	\$ 129.17								\$ 37.31		

	Year 0	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
Shares outstanding	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000
Earnings per share (EPS) before extraordinary items	-0.02	0.00	0.01	0.12	0.23	0.53	1.01	1.52	2.13	3.12	4.19
Earnings per share (EPS)	-0.02	0.00	0.01	0.12	0.23	0.53	1.01	1.52	2.13	3.12	4.19

Oil and Gas Revenues	Estimated Yearly Growth Rate in Oil Production (to be determined)										
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
All figures in ('000)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Oil production	0	651,525	653,310	2,920,000	4,745,000	8,212,500	12,993,000	16,790,000	20,440,000	26,280,000	31,110,000
Avg oil price	70.67	85.00	93.50	102.85	113.14	124.45	136.89	150.58	165.64	182.21	200.43
Oil revenues	0	55,380	61,084	300,322	536,826	1,022,033	1,778,655	2,528,283	3,385,701	4,788,349	6,235,239

	Estimated Yearly Growth Rate in Natural Gas Production										
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Natural gas production	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Avg. natural gas price	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Natural gas revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

	Estimated Yearly Growth Rate in Natural Gas Liquids Production										
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Natural gas liquids production	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Avg natural gas liquids price	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Natural gas liquids revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Other net oil and gas revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
--------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---



Great South Land Minerals Limited ABN 54 068 650 386

EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
AND
GREAT SOUTH LAND MINERALS LIMITED

TASMANIA BASIN OIL & GAS DIVISION (CENTRAL TASMANIA REGION)
(BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT ONLY)



INCOME STATEMENT - FORECAST, BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT : DEVELOPMENT OF EL14/2009 LICENSE

	Year 0	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
All figures in ('000)	Projected 31/12/10 ¹	Projected Forecast ²	Forecast Years								
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Oil and gas production revenues	0	55,380	61,084	300,322	536,826	1,022,033	1,778,655	2,528,283	3,385,701	4,788,349	6,235,239
Other revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total revenues	0	55,380	61,084	300,322	536,826	1,022,033	1,778,655	2,528,283	3,385,701	4,788,349	6,235,239
Depreciation, depletion and amortization	0	2,000	2,000	4,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000
Production costs	0	24,758	25,996	122,333	208,731	379,329	628,422	855,008	1,092,923	1,475,446	1,828,938
Tasmanian State Govt Royalty expense ³	0	6,646	7,330	36,039	64,419	122,644	213,439	303,394	406,284	574,602	748,229
Selling, general and administrative expenses	1,713	3,000	3,200	3,400	3,600	3,800	4,000	4,200	4,400	4,600	4,800
Exploration costs ⁴	8	12,750	12,750	25,500	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000
Dry hole and impairment	0	0	500	1,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
Operating Income	-1,721	6,226	9,308	108,050	199,075	455,260	871,795	1,308,681	1,825,094	2,676,701	3,596,272
Amortization of goodwill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Foreign Currency Losses	399	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Technology deposit recorded as officer compensation	7,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Interest expense, net / investment recovery	416	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Income before taxes and extraordinary items ⁵	-9,536	3,726	6,808	105,550	196,575	452,760	869,295	1,306,181	1,822,594	2,674,201	3,593,772
Provision for income taxes	0	-1,118	-2,043	-31,665	-58,973	-135,828	-260,788	-391,854	-546,778	-802,260	-1,078,132
Income before extraordinary items	-9,536	2,608	4,766	73,885	137,603	316,932	608,506	914,327	1,275,816	1,871,941	2,515,640
Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Net income	-9,536	2,608	4,766	73,885	137,603	316,932	608,506	914,327	1,275,816	1,871,941	2,515,640
Shares outstanding ⁶	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000	600,000,000
Earnings per share (EPS) before extraordinary items	-0.02	0.00	0.01	0.12	0.23	0.53	1.01	1.52	2.13	3.12	4.19
Earnings per share (EPS)	-0.02	0.00	0.01	0.12	0.23	0.53	1.01	1.52	2.13	3.12	4.19
Dividends ⁷	0	0	0	6,650	12,384	28,524	54,766	82,289	114,823	168,475	226,408
Exercise of Stock Options	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Shares issued	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Foreign currency adjustment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0



Great South Land Minerals Limited ABN 34 068 650 386

EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
AND
GREAT SOUTH LAND MINERALS LIMITED

TASMANIA BASIN OIL & GAS DIVISION (CENTRAL TASMANIA REGION)
(BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT ONLY)



COMMON-SIZE STATEMENT (% of Revenues)

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	Average
Oil and gas production revenues	0.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Other revenues	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total revenues	0.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Depreciation, depletion and amortization	0.00%	3.61%	3.27%	1.33%	1.49%	0.78%	0.45%	0.16%	0.12%	0.08%	0.06%	1.14%
Production costs	0.00%	44.71%	42.56%	40.73%	38.88%	37.12%	35.33%	33.82%	32.28%	30.81%	29.33%	33.23%
Selling, general and administrative expenses	0.00%	5.42%	5.24%	1.13%	0.67%	0.37%	0.22%	0.17%	0.13%	0.10%	0.08%	1.23%
Exploration costs	0.00%	23.02%	20.87%	8.49%	9.50%	4.99%	2.87%	2.02%	1.51%	1.07%	0.82%	6.83%
Dry hole and impairment	0.00%	0.00%	0.82%	0.33%	0.37%	0.20%	0.11%	0.08%	0.06%	0.04%	0.03%	0.19%
Operating Income	0.00%	23.24%	27.24%	47.98%	49.08%	56.54%	61.01%	63.76%	65.91%	67.90%	69.68%	48.40%
Amortization of goodwill	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Interest expense, net / investment recovery	0.00%	4.51%	4.09%	0.83%	0.47%	0.24%	0.14%	0.10%	0.07%	0.05%	0.04%	0.96%
Income before taxes and extraordinary items	0.00%	18.73%	23.15%	47.15%	48.62%	56.30%	60.87%	63.66%	65.83%	67.85%	69.64%	47.44%
Provision for income taxes	0.00%	-2.02%	-3.34%	-10.54%	-10.99%	-13.29%	-14.66%	-15.50%	-16.15%	-16.75%	-17.29%	-10.96%
Income before extraordinary items	0.00%	16.71%	19.80%	36.60%	37.63%	43.01%	46.21%	48.16%	49.68%	51.09%	52.35%	36.48%
Extraordinary items	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Net income	0.00%	16.71%	19.80%	36.60%	37.63%	43.01%	46.21%	48.16%	49.68%	51.09%	52.35%	36.48%

*Source: RPS December 2009 Report; Economic Evaluation of Bellevue & Thunderbolt prospects SEL13/98
Based on Brent Oil Price Forecast (low, base & high) Real US\$2009) page 3.
2010 data based on actual nominal prices: http://www.inflationdata.com/inflation/inflation_rate/Historical_Oil_Prices_Table.asp

¹ Empire Energy Corporation International : Commission File Number 1-10077 Form 10Q - Projected based on actual figures for the 9 months to Sept 30, 2010.

² Based 10K Empire consolidated accounts for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009 - forward projections.

³ Tasmanian State Government Royalty Expense: 12% on Gross Annual Revenue.

⁴ Exploration Costs: including drilling of Bellevue & Thunderbolt allowance (each year, over 10 years); no of wells drilled and production increases from year 3

⁵ Australian Corporate Tax Rate 30%. Great South Land Minerals Limited has no tax liabilities outside Australia.

⁶ Assumes that equity (shares outstanding) remaining is constant and does not change.

⁷ Great South Land Minerals Limited has no Dividend Policy at present. The Board may and will set future Dividend Policies according to production and profit levels and other market and operating circumstances.

⁸ Production cost assumptions:

	per bbl
Drilling Cost	\$20 Renew well head every 18 months
Transport well to Store	\$5
Storage - wharf	\$5
Discharge to ship / Transport (ie, Singapore)	\$8
	\$38



Great South Land Minerals Limited ABN 54 068 650 386

EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
AND
GREAT SOUTH LAND MINERALS LIMITED

TASMANIA BASIN OIL & GAS DIVISION (CENTRAL TASMANIA REGION)
(BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT ONLY)



Oil and Gas Revenues

All figures in ('000)	Year 0	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Oil production (Bbbl per day)	0	651,525	653,310	2,920,000	4,745,000	8,212,500	12,993,000	16,790,000	20,440,000	26,280,000	31,110,000
*Avg oil price - CPI indexed at 10% annually	70.67	85.00	93.50	102.85	113.14	124.45	136.89	150.58	165.64	182.21	200.43
Oil revenues	0	55,379,625	61,084,485	300,322,000	536,825,575	1,022,033,306	1,778,655,297	2,528,283,281	3,385,701,090	4,788,348,684	6,235,238,977
Tasmanian Govt Royalty per Bbl - 12%	0	6,645,555	7,330,138	36,038,640	64,419,069	122,643,997	213,438,636	303,393,994	406,284,131	574,601,842	748,228,677
Natural gas production (Mcf per day)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Avg. natural gas price	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Natural gas revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Natural gas liquids production (Bbbl per day)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Avg natural gas liquids price	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Natural gas liquids revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other net oil and gas revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

	Year 0	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10
RPS December 2009 Report pages 5,6	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	TOTAL
Bellevue Projections, bbl/day	910	910	4000	9000	15000	25000	32000	40000	50000	60000	
Thunderbolt bbl/day	875	875	4000	4000	7500	10500	14000	16000	22000	25000	
	1785	1785	8000	13000	22500	35500	46000	56000	72000	85000	341570

Production costs - main assumptions by yr

CPI indexed at 5.0% annual

Production cost assumption, note ⁷	p/b days	\$ 38.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 41.90	\$ 43.99	\$ 46.19	\$ 48.50	\$ 50.92	\$ 53.47	\$ 56.14	\$ 58.95
		365	365	365	365	365	365	365	365	365	365
		24,758	25,996	122,333	208,731	379,329	628,422	855,008	1,092,923	1,475,446	1,828,938



Great South Land Minerals Limited ABN 54 068 650 386

EMPIRE ENERGY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
AND
GREAT SOUTH LAND MINERALS LIMITED

TASMANIA BASIN OIL & GAS DIVISION (CENTRAL TASMANIA REGION)
(BELLEVUE & THUNDERBOLT ONLY)



COMMON-SIZE BALANCE SHEET DATA

	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
Assets											
Operating cash	0.00%	0.76%	1.04%	4.60%	10.09%	21.20%	36.00%	49.47%	61.12%	70.97%	78.28%
Accounts receivable	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Other current assets	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total current assets	0.00%	0.76%	1.04%	4.60%	10.09%	21.20%	36.00%	49.47%	61.12%	70.97%	78.28%
Oil and gas reserves, on the basis of successful efforts accounting:											
Proved properties	0.00%	0.00%	98.74%	94.98%	89.13%	78.34%	63.81%	50.08%	38.57%	28.83%	21.59%
Unproved and properties under development	99.99%	98.95%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Other property and equipment	0.00%	0.36%	0.36%	0.69%	1.30%	1.14%	0.93%	1.09%	0.84%	0.63%	0.47%
Accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization	0.00%	-0.09%	-0.18%	-0.35%	-0.65%	-0.85%	-0.93%	-0.82%	-0.70%	-0.58%	-0.47%
Net property, plant and equipment	100.00%	99.22%	98.92%	95.33%	89.78%	78.63%	63.81%	50.35%	38.72%	28.89%	21.59%
Other assets	0.00%	0.02%	0.04%	0.07%	0.13%	0.17%	0.19%	0.18%	0.17%	0.15%	0.13%
Goodwill	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Discontinued operations	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total Assets	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity											
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt	0.06%	0.11%	0.11%	0.11%	0.10%	0.09%	0.07%	0.06%	0.04%	0.03%	0.02%
Accounts payable	0.29%	0.22%	0.23%	0.83%	1.37%	2.02%	2.63%	2.78%	2.74%	2.77%	2.59%
Accrued liabilities	0.23%	0.04%	0.04%	0.04%	0.04%	0.04%	0.03%	0.02%	0.02%	0.01%	0.01%
Total current liabilities	0.58%	0.38%	0.39%	0.98%	1.51%	2.14%	2.73%	2.86%	2.80%	2.81%	2.62%
Long-term debt	0.00%	1.12%	1.12%	1.08%	1.01%	0.89%	0.73%	0.57%	0.44%	0.33%	0.25%
Other long-term liabilities	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Deferred income taxes	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total liabilities	0.58%	1.51%	1.51%	2.06%	2.52%	3.03%	3.46%	3.42%	3.24%	3.14%	2.87%
Total shareholders' equity	-0.58%	-0.45%	-0.24%	2.96%	8.35%	18.63%	32.82%	46.57%	58.24%	68.07%	75.67%
Total liabilities and equity	0.01%	1.05%	1.27%	5.02%	10.88%	21.66%	36.28%	49.99%	61.48%	71.21%	78.54%